MEMORANDUM



To: Colorado 4-H Club and/or Group

From: Trent Hollister

Interim Director, Colorado 4-H Youth Development

InA Hallut

trent.holliser@colostate.edu

Subject: Colorado State University Extension 4-H and 4-H Foundation and Subordinate Groups Status

Annual Charter Document

For: 4-H Club Name: High Country Handiworkers 4-H Club

County: Larimer

City, State: Loveland, CO

EIN: 26-1471563

This Charter is Valid through September 30, 2024

This document confirms that the above named 4-H organization is a subordinate within the group exemption ruling held by the Colorado 4-H Foundation. The IRS has granted the Colorado 4-H Foundation a Group Exemption Number (GEN) that recognizes their subordinates as exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

The EIN for the Colorado 4-H Foundation is 74-2586894. The GEN is 5947.

In accordance with IRS Publication 4573, the central organization that holds a group exemption (rather than the IRS) determines which organizations are included as subordinates under its group ruling.

Donors rely upon central organization verification with respect to deductibility of contributions to subordinates covered in a section 501(c)(3) group exemption ruling. Donors may deduct contributions to subordinates as provided in section 170 of the Code.

This document serves as confirmation that the above named 4-H club and/or group has complied with all state chartering requirements.

If further information is needed about this 4-H organization's status under the Colorado 4-H Foundation, please feel free to contact: Colorado 4-H State Office

970.491.2711